STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
RESOLUTION NOQ. 78-22

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT
NO. 58C400 WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR THE
"DESIGN OPTIMIZATION OF THE CHLORINATION  PROCESS"
PROJECT (TIME EXTENSION) '

WHEREAS :

1. The conduct of the "Design Optimization of the Chlorination
Process'" project was delayed in the administrative review
process.

2. Completion of the project cannot be accomplished prior to
September 1, 1979.

3. Environmental Protection Agency extended its grant to the
State Board for conduct of the project until September 1,
1979.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:
That the State Board authorize the Executive Director to amend
Interagency Agreement No. 58C400 with the Department of Health

for the '"Design Optimization of the Chlorination Process"
project extending the completion date until September 1, 1979.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Executive Director of the State Water Resources
Control Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a

full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly
adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board
held on April 20, 1978.

E éztg§Ze'Director






